
2022 East Text Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-13   Conf: 24-6   Home: 17-5   Away: 14-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (307), Opp (326)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (4), Miller (3), Kelley (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: McAdams (2),
Barry (1), Hacker (1), Miller (1), Wilson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

10
Robinson,
Christopher .353 43-43 167 40 59 7 2 9 42 97 .581 9 7 30 2 .408 1 3 6-8 294 16 7 .978

12 Wilson, Carson .353 42-41 139 29 49 6 0 3 34 64 .460 23 4 17 4 .450 3 5 8-9 62 88 4 .974
24 Wagner, Brett .339 46-46 165 47 56 18 2 11 46 111 .673 26 4 32 0 .432 4 0 10-13 36 0 0 1.000
7 Jones, Jase .333 36-33 126 27 42 9 2 11 42 88 .698 11 3 19 0 .392 3 0 5-5 99 8 2 .982
29 Kelley, Will .316 46-46 177 45 56 7 3 8 40 93 .525 15 13 30 2 .406 2 1 10-10 90 1 1 .989
2 McAdams, Zachary .282 46-46 174 36 49 7 2 7 30 81 .466 23 6 31 3 .375 5 1 10-12 31 75 12 .898
16 Miller, Jake .268 38-38 123 38 33 5 2 2 14 48 .390 31 6 36 1 .435 1 3 9-11 45 98 8 .947
19 Barry, Austin .388 34-32 116 26 45 10 0 5 23 70 .603 9 4 27 2 .443 2 3 2-4 277 30 2 .994
8 Fowler, Braden .333 8-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 2 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Calvillo, Brock .300 12-0 10 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .300 0 1 2 0 .333 1 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Rowland, Samuel .278 12-3 18 4 5 1 1 0 1 8 .444 0 1 4 0 .316 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
41 Gordon, Charles .277 26-20 65 8 18 2 2 1 6 27 .415 6 0 13 0 .338 0 5 2-3 44 0 4 .917
27 Lea, Ben .271 27-19 70 17 19 2 3 4 18 39 .557 6 5 22 0 .366 1 0 5-6 23 0 1 .958
36 Chavez, Nicolas .263 10-7 19 4 5 2 0 0 5 7 .368 4 4 6 0 .448 2 0 1-1 59 5 2 .970
38 Massarini, Nick .246 28-22 65 16 16 4 2 2 13 30 .462 5 2 18 0 .307 3 1 4-5 46 1 0 1.000
13 Jones, Ben .190 10-6 21 7 4 1 0 0 1 5 .238 1 2 7 0 .292 0 0 2-2 5 10 0 1.000
22 Mullen, Blake .174 10-7 23 4 4 1 0 0 3 5 .217 0 0 9 0 .174 0 0 0-0 12 9 0 1.000
11 Bobo, Mason .167 12-1 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 1 2 0 .444 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
21 Shay, Christopher .118 13-4 17 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 0 0 5 0 .118 0 0 1-1 9 0 1 .900
14 Hacker, Braxton .000 7-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 McCrum, Lucas .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
52 Barry, JC .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
30 Karnes, Braden .000 14-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
4 Miller, Peyton .000 12-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Burnaman, Dylan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
18 Nolen, Carson .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .308 46-46 1516 359 467 83 21 63 323 781 .515 175 64 317 14 .396 28 22 78-94 1155 388 47 .970
Opponents .231 46-46 1455 213 336 55 6 40 190 523 .359 171 50 412 9 .330 10 15 40-58 1128 403 67 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
46 Schwenn, Tyler 0.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 0 0 6 6 2 0 0 .211 1 0 0 1 1
5 Calvillo, Brock 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Schaper, Austin 2.25 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 1
43 Collins, Sayers 2.55 11-2 13 13 8 4-0 0 88.1 51 26 25 27 121 4 0 6 .162 3 7 0 1 2
45 Rubio, Daniel 2.84 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 6.1 8 3 2 1 8 3 0 0 .276 3 1 0 0 0
25 Clark, Trent 3.30 4-1 13 0 0 0-1 3 30.0 21 11 11 20 37 3 1 4 .194 6 1 1 1 0
34 Godkin, Cole 3.59 7-2 15 14 2 0-1 0 95.1 86 50 38 39 90 15 1 11 .240 6 17 0 3 7
49 Neely, Jagger 4.29 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 21.0 23 15 10 9 20 6 2 3 .280 0 0 0 0 1
30 Karnes, Braden 4.83 3-2 12 6 0 0-0 0 41.0 40 27 22 21 26 7 0 4 .256 4 4 0 1 0
31 Sherman, Jacob 5.21 4-1 11 9 0 0-1 0 46.2 44 33 27 24 57 8 2 7 .240 4 4 1 1 1
23 Gustafson, Rece 6.00 1-0 8 3 0 0-0 0 18.0 25 15 12 2 13 2 0 2 .321 0 6 0 0 1
47 Bobo, Mackenson 7.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 6 5 3 1 2 0 0 .320 1 2 0 0 0
4 Miller, Peyton 8.35 0-3 11 0 0 0-0 2 18.1 17 18 17 14 25 2 0 2 .243 3 3 0 1 1
8 Fowler, Braden 13.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
35 Holden, Casen 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .167 0 2 0 1 0
54 Follett, Johnny 21.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 .375 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.16 33-13 122 46 10 8 6 385.0 336 213 178 171 412 55 6 40 .231 32 50 2 10 15
Opponents 7.42 13-33 163 46 1 0 7 376.0 467 359 310 175 317 83 21 63 .308 51 64 7 28 22



PB: Team (24), Totals (24), Barry (18), Jones (4), Chavez (2), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Godkin 3, Collins 2, Sherman 1, Totals , Opp
(6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-113), Barry (27-39), Sherman (13-15), Collins (8-10), Godkin (8-13), Jones (7-8), Chavez (6-8), Gustafson (4-4),
Clark (2-2), Karnes (2-6), Miller (1-2), Neely (1-4), Schaper (1-1)   



2022 East Text Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 Massarini, Nick 47 46 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wagner, Brett 36 36 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mullen, Blake 21 12 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Jones, Ben 15 5 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Collins, Sayers 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
11 Bobo, Mason 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gustafson, Rece 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Karnes, Braden 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 0 0
47 Bobo, Mackenson 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Burnaman, Dylan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Clark, Trent 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hacker, Braxton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Miller, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
45 Rubio, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Schaper, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Fowler, Braden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 McCrum, Lucas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rowland, Samuel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Barry, JC 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Neely, Jagger 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
19 Barry, Austin 309 277 30 2 .994 0 27 12 .692 18 0
29 Kelley, Will 92 90 1 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jones, Jase 109 99 8 2 .982 2 7 1 .875 4 0
10 Robinson, Christopher 317 294 16 7 .978 19 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wilson, Carson 154 62 88 4 .974 13 0 0 — 0 0
36 Chavez, Nicolas 66 59 5 2 .970 0 6 2 .750 2 1
27 Lea, Ben 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Godkin, Cole 22 3 18 1 .955 0 8 5 .615 0 0
16 Miller, Jake 151 45 98 8 .947 11 0 0 — 0 0
41 Gordon, Charles 48 44 0 4 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shay, Christopher 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McAdams, Zachary 118 31 75 12 .898 6 0 0 — 0 0
31 Sherman, Jacob 9 1 7 1 .889 1 13 2 .867 0 0
46 Schwenn, Tyler 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Calvillo, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nolen, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Follett, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Holden, Casen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1590 1155 388 47 .970 55 40 16 .708 24 1
Opponents 1598 1128 403 67 .958 96 78 15 .834 25 0


